								
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION	FORM				PARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office		
	07 47 00	^^	$^{7}\mathrm{L}$	7				
Tab settings → →	07-17-20				▼	•		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,,,-					
To the Honorable Commisdocuments or copy thereo.	10140509	18 18181 8117 1881		Please r	ecord the	attached original		
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):	2.	Name a	nd addre	ss of rec	<pre>eiving party(ies):</pre>		
Thomas A. Adcox William R. Adcox			Intern	al Addres				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No			Street Address: 17687 CR 537 City: Nevada State: Texas					
3. Nature of conveyance:			ZIP:			95		
X Assignment Security Agreement Other		ne at	ditiona tached?	l name(s)	& addre	ss(es)		
Execution Date: December 1	5, 1999							
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s)):		**************************************				
If this document is being fi	led together wit	than	ew annli	ication	the ever	ution data of the		
application is:			cw appi	reaction,	the exect	icion date of the		
A. Patent Application No.	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)				
09/469,560								
Additi	onal numbers at	tached	l?	Yes <u>></u>	<u> </u>			
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed:	to whom document should	d 6.	Total :	number of ed: <u>1</u>	f applica	tions and patents		
Name: <u>Steven W.</u>	Smith	7.	Total	fee (37 (CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:			\$ <u>40</u>	.00	,			
Street Address: Smith & Danamraj, P.C. 12900 Preston Road, LB15			<pre>X Enclosed</pre>					
City: Dallas	—			account	a co be	charged to deposit		
State: Texas ZIP: 75230-1320		8.	Deposi	t account	number:			
	<u>-</u>		-	03-1130)			
<u> </u>	1		(Attaci	h duplica by depos	ite copy of sit accour	of this page if nt)		
07/17/2000 ASCOTT 00000239 09469560	DO NOT II	CE MI			78	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
 	DO NOT U	SE TH	IS SPA	.CE				
110.002								
9. Statement and signa	iture.							
To the best of my kno	wledge and be	elief.	, the f	foregoir	na infor	mation is true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	RA	1/	10					
Steven W. Smith	Sleven	1/-	Junik	<u> </u>		6/14/00		
Name of Person Signing	g	Signa	ature			Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4								
						U_ U44UUU		

PATENT REEL: 010910 FRAME: 0624

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. 1282-0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS A. ADCOX and WILLIAM R. ADCOX ("ASSIGNORS"),

individuals who reside in the United States at the addresses set forth below, are the sole owners of

the entire interest in the invention for:

APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR REMOTELY UPDATING
AND MONITORING THE STATUS OF A VEHICLE

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being made; and

WHEREAS, Road Blok-Aid, Ltd., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Partnership

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at

17687 CR 537, Nevada, Texas 75173, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the

invention, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby

assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire

interest in said invention and in said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and

all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

all patents for said invention, insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

PATENT

REEL: 010910 FRAME: 0625

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. 1282-0001

ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said application throughout

the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models

and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority,

all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register

said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements

in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to testify in any legal

proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue,

and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title

in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to

obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 010910 FRAME: 0626

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this 15th day of

December, 1999.	12/1/12
Address:	2000
	Thomas A. Adcox
17687 County Road 537	
Nevada, TX 75173 USA	
OBIL	
SIGNATURE OF THOMAS A.	ADCOX WITNESSED BY:
Robert Wayd Many	17/15/9 7/06 Jack Strauzent, Date Garland, 1x 750 4 2
	Address
IN TESTIMONY WHEI December, 1999.	REOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this 15th day of
	1.3/1 2 11 /
Address:	William R. Adag
10100 Persont Pood	William R. Adcox
10100 Bryant Road Lexington, OK 73051-7912	
USA	
SIGNATURE OF WILLIAM R.	ADCOX WITNESSED BY:
Bal	Date 17687 CR537 Date NOVADA TX 75173
Name	Date Nevada, TX 75173
	Address

-3-

PATENT REEL: 010910 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 06/19/2000